purchase or supply of any goods or materials, availing or rendering of any services 
to/from Blow Hot Kitchen Appliances Private Limited, a Private Limited Company in 
which directors and their relatives of the company are interested, amounting  to Rs. 
1,25,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Five Crore only) per annum for a 
period of five years i.e. 1st October, 2023 to 30th September, 2028 on such terms and 
conditions as prescribed in the Agreement and as may be decided by the Directors of the 
Company and agreeable to Blow Hot Kitchen Appliances Private Limited;

[...]

arrangements for sale, purchase or supply of any goods or materials, availing or rendering of 
any services to/from Blow Hot Kitchen Appliances Private Limited, a Private Limited 
company in which directors and their relatives of the company are interested, for a period i.e. 

1st October, 2023 to 30th September, 2028, amounting to Rs. 1,25,00,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Hundred and Twenty Five Crores only) per annum. 

The following particulars of the above mentioned Related Party Transactions are: 

1. Name of Related Party- Blow Hot Kitchen Appliances Private Limited. 

2. Name of the Director or KMP who is related, if any- Mr. Sanjay Kumar Gorani